# 900236665 10/22/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caleb's Wines LLC		110 <i> 22 2</i> 012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caleb Foster Wines LLC	
Street Address:	535 Cessna Avenue	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011390	BEAST

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 740-427-3740

Email: thoffmann@hoffmanns.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J Hoffmann

Address Line 1: PO Box 566

Address Line 4: Gambier, OHIO 43022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J Hoffmann
Signature:	/Thomas J Hoffmann/
Date:	10/22/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKMBT\_C45112102211010#page1.tif

2 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0785

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is entered this day 22 nd of October, 2012 between Caleb's Wines LLC, 1201 3rd Avenue Suite 4900, Seattle, WA 98101, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Caleb Foster Wines LLC, 535 Cessna Avenue, Walla Walla, WA 99362 herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the mark BEAST for "wines", here in referred to as "the mark", registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 3011390, dated November 1, 2005 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, including the common law rights in and to the mark, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date: October L

Caleb Foster

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State Of Washington )
County of Walla Walla )

On October 27, 2012 before me, 1918 the new personally appeared Caleb Foster, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/22/2012** 

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0786